
• 	Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Project Management Unit, Reforms Wing & Special Cell, Board of Revenue Sindh  
SPPRA Website Vide Sr. No. 22616, SPPRA ID: 1575218227 Dated: 02-02-2015 2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description/Name of 
work/Item: 

"RENOVATION OF OFFICE BUILDING OF PMU THROUGH ESTABUSHMENT 
OF ONE FIBRE ROOM UNDER THE SCHEME GIS FOR LARMIS" 

4. Method of Procurement Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure of SPP Rules 2010 
S. Tender Published: 2 	February 2015 SPPRA Website & PMU Website 
6. Total Bid documents Sold: Two (03) 
7. Total Bids Received: Two (03) 
8. Technical Bid Opening date: February 17th  2015 at 3:30 PM 
9. No. of bid(s) technically qualified: One (01) 
10. Bid(s) rejected: Two (02) 
11. Financial Bid Opening date: February 17th  2015 at 3:30 PM 

• 

S. No. Name of Firm or Bidder 
Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
In terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 M/s. Aries International Rs. 982,000/- ft Lowest 

Thebid was found 
finandally lowest 

and also technically 
responsive/ 
compliant. 

The bid of the firm 
was recommended 
for award of 
contract to the 
competent 
authority. 

2 
M/s. M/s. Al-Radar 
Enterprises 

Rs. 
1,000,000/- 

26°  
Tht bid was 

Higher / financiblly higher. 
The bid was 
financially higher. 

3 M/s. Hermain Enterprises 
Rs. 

1,074k0S0/. 
3rd Higher 	

1  
st  

The 
financi 

id was 
Ily higher. 

The bid was 
financially higher. 

(Asadu a haikh) 
XEN, P.B.D-III 

Works & Services Deptt. 
Govt. of Sindh/ 

Member 

(Shafqat Ali • mr ) 
Section Officer 

Finance Deptt. Govt. of Sindh/ 
Member 

Deput Direc r (F&A) - PMU, 
Reforms Wing & Special Ce 

Board of Revenue, Sindh/Member 

(Syed Aijaz All Shah) 
Project Director - PMU, 

Reforms Wing & Special Cell, 
Board of Revenue, Sindh/Member 

(Zul 	hah) 
Member (R&S) 

Board of Revenue, Sindh/ 
Chairman Procurement Committee 



PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

BOARD OF REVENUE SINDH 

SUBJECT: 	MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 
17-02-2015 FOR THE TENDER NAMELY "RENOVATION OF OFFICE 
BUILDING OF PMU THROUGH ESTABLISHMENT OF ONE FIBRE ROOM 
UNDER THE SCHEME GIS FOR LARMIS" BOARD OF REVENUE SINDH 
UNDER SPP RULES 2010 

A meeting of Procurement Committee was held at 3:30 PM on 
17-02-2015 in Committee room of PMU, Board of Revenue, Sindh under chairmanship of the 
Member (R&S), B.O.R Sindh to discuss the agenda items including opening, evaluation and 
decision for award of contract for the subject tender through Single Stage One Envelope 
Procedure under SPP Rules 2010. List of participants is attached at Annexure-"A". 

Following agenda items were discussed in detail and decisions thereupon 
were taken as under: 

Agenda Item No. 01: OPENING OF BIDS 

The tender was published on SPPRA website on 2s1  February 2015 at Sr. 
No. 22616 and as well as on PMU website 2s  February 2015 alongwith bidding documents 
(Annexure-"B") through which sealed bids were invited under single Stage-One Envelope 
procedure under SPP Rules 2010. The last date of submission of bids was notified as 17th  
February 2015 till 3:00 PM. 03 firms submitted their bids on 17til  February 2015 by 3:00 PM 
namely (1) M/s. Al-Radar Enterprises (2) M/s. Aries International Co. and (3) M/s. Hermain 
Enterprises which were placed before the Procurement Committee for opening in the 
alphabetical order. 

The Committee found the bids of all three bidders submitted in 
accordance with the procedure predefined in RFP document and as per SPP Rules 2010. Bid 
price quoted by each was read aloud in presence of representatives of the participant firms 
which are given here as under: 

Name of Firm Bid Price Quoted 
Rs. In PKR 

M/s. Al-Badar Enterprises 1,000,000/. 
M/s. Aries International Co. 982,000/. I 
M/s. Hermain Enterprises 1,075,000/- 

Decision:The Committee declared the financial bid of M/s. Aries International 
lowest and decided to forward its technical proposals to the Technical SW 
Committee of PMU for detailed evaluation to verify the level of compliance as p 
the predefined criteria. 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 02: fVAWATON OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL OF THE FIRM TENDERING 
LOWEST FINANCIAL BID TO ARRIVE AT DECISION FOR AWARD OF 
CONTRACT 

    

The technical Sub-committee started evaluation of the technical 
bids of bidder namely M/s. Aries International Co., as per evaluation criteria of the bidding 
document which was found technically compliant and placed its consolidated evaluation report 
before the Procurement Committee at Annexure-C for consideration. Individual assessment of 

5 



1 

1 

0 	the proposal was also carried out by the Committee members as well as its Chairman 

(Annexure-D) which was consolidated and is placed at Annexure-E. 

Decision: In the light of evaluation report of Sub-committee and 
with consensus of the Procurement Committee, the bid of 
lowest bidder namely M/s. Aries International Co. was declared 

as responsive and technically compliant and was recommended 

for award of contract at total bid price of Rs. 982,000/- (Rupees 

Nine Hundred and Eighty Two Thousand Only) to the competent 

authority. 
Further, the committee also signed the Bid Evaluation 

Report (Annexure-F) for intimation to participant bidders and 

publication on the website of SPPRA and PMU according  

Me tin ended with a vote of thanks to a d from e chair. 

(Asadullah aikh) 
XEN, P.B.D-III 

Works & Services Deptt. 
Govt. of Sindh/ 

Member 

(R him 	Bugti) 
Deputy birec • r (F&A) 
Reforms Wing & Special Cell, 

Board of Revenue, Sindh/Member  

(Shafqat Ali oo ro) 
Section Office 	-VI, 

Finance Deptt. Govt. of Sindh/ 
Member 

(Syed Aijaz All Shah) 

Project Director - PMU, 
Reforms Wing & Special Cell, 

oard of Revenue, Sindh/Member 

Shah) 
(ZuMifiember (R&S) 

Board of Revenue, Sindh/ 
Chairman Procurement Committee 



In-Chair Zulflqar All Shah 
	

Member R&S, BOR 

Syed Aijaz All Shah Project Director PMU, BOR 

Rahim Bux Bugtl Deputy Director F&A 
LARMIS, BOR 

1-1A1C&A-r 4-1-1 

3ot 'AU 

or-fit se,  

IRINA-NU* 'Daft 

1 
11 j,41-n,vAp-4 idez 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

OPENING OF TENDER BID  

FOR THE TENDER NAMELY "RENOVATION OF OFFICE BUILDING OF PMU THROUGH 

ESTABLISHMENT OF ONE FIBER ROOM UNDER THE SCHEME GIS FOR LIARMIS BOARD OF 

REVENUE SINDH HELD ON 17-02-2015 AT 0320 P.M, AT PMU REVENUE HOUSE, CLIFTON, 

KARACHI 

PARTICIPATING FIRMS 

Designation Signature 

2 

3 

4 

5 

efiroAlit— 

6 

t1,11 	4r-E 
it- 



2 

4L. SI25abstiR WiViaM/010()Alerri ICI-;-Cfri 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 



32/2015 	 Official Website ci Shah Public Procurement Ruguintory Authority . SPPRA 

• 

Ammendment• 

TontWS 

Caewn1/64 

Sass* Oscan-es* 

Search Tandem Archers By C.ty Names click here 

• Smug No 

Cry re g sultkuO 

SPPRA ID 

Terder Tnl  
Advertise Duro 

Coe n° Dorn 

MonINYonr 

1 

Upload 

5 No SPPRA Tondo. ID 
	

Tondo TIlls 
	

Download 
	

On 
	

Alinfili• 084 Ckseg Dee Domgeslum Roman 

	  Int Pats. Wogasnug CS  
R n 

SMN 
•t?tratrton.* 	"ed 	

of., 2115 	y1•.60,6 
	 1.1311)C: 

M Se VIII 
Pain .11••■•car kw 

*Users Online 
24-13K-14 wham 

Jun.. 

Mood 03 Oct 
2014 

Katy 	OSSA issfw sus 	111,116 Iowa 	WA SOW 6rtesnet Ml llbe 	1.616 11.016 Pro:seen Ras 2010 	tsetse U' 	Web se 

intannmi lames 

C2006-20I• Under Public Procurement Regulatory Authority All nght reserved.  

hap:Army wasinch.gov  pkiterderhistcry phpneetchey?,atdSearch=226168aFromDaterdilstrticrewIthstyezr=20013 	 1/1 



ector IT 
IS, PMU 

CONSOLIDATED SHEET OF EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL OF FIRMS FOR THE TENDER NAMELY 

"RENOVATION OF OFFICE BUILDING OF PMU THROUGH ESTABLISHMENT OF ONE FIBRE  

ROOM UNDER THE SCHEME GIS FOR LARMIS"  

BY TECHNICAL SUB-COMMITTEE OF PMU 
NAME Or FIRM 

WS.  ARIES INTERNATIONAL 
S.No. 

I 

2 

Criteria Compliant Non- 
Compliant 

05 Year in Civil Work Business (Attach certificate of Incorporation) V 

Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council V 

3 Average turnover of 50 million in Civil Work Business during last 3 
years (attach audited financial statements) 

V 

4 Completed at least 03 projects/works of civil works (including civil, 
electrical, mechanical, plumbing, aluminum work, etc., in public sector 
OR Completed at least 06 projects of similar nature in private sector. 
(attach successful completion certificate) 

V 

5 ISO 9001/27001 or equivalent certification (attach valid certificate) V 

6 Having certified Civil Engineers (at least 02) on company payroll for at 
least last 01 year proposed for this project (attach certificates and 
payroll) 

V 

7 Compliance of proposed construction schedule as per requirement 
(attach affidavit on stamp paper) 

V 

8 Bid quoted for complete package V 

t Dir or P/CM 	 ork A I tistrator 	 Assistant Director 
PMU 	 LARMIS, 	U 	 Coordination, LARMIS, PMU 

Assis 



1r1/4t4t40(11  JV  

INDIVIDUAL EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL OF FIRMS FOR THE TENDER NAMELY 

"RENOVATION OF OFFICE BUILDING OF PMU THROUGH ESTABLISHMENT OF ONE FIBRE 

ROOM UNDER THE SCHEME GIS FOR LARMIS"  

BY PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

NAME OF FIRM 

WS.  ARIES  INTERNATIONAL 

S.No. Criteria Compliant Non- 
Compliant 

1 05 Year in Civil Work Business (Attach certificate of incorporation) V 

2 Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council 7 

3 Average turnover of 50 million in Civil Work Business during last 3 
years (attach audited financial statements) 

V 

4 Completed at least 03 projects/works of civil works (including civil, 
electrical, mechanical, plumbing, aluminum work, etc., in public sector 
OR Completed at least 06 projects of similar nature in private sector. 
(attach successful completion certificate) 

/ 

5 ISO 9001/27001 or equivalent certification (attach valid certificate) 7 

6 Having certified Civil Engineers (at least 02) on company payroll for at 
least last 01 year proposed for this project (attach certificates and 
payroll) 

V 

7 Compliance of proposed construction schedule as per requirement 
(attach affidavit on stamp paper) 

7 

8 Bid quoted for complete package 7 

(Zulfigar Ali 	ah) 
Member (R&S) 
Board of Revenue, Sindh/ 
Chairman Procurement Committee 



INDIVIDUAL EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL OF FIRMS FOR THE TENDER NAMELY  

"RENOVATION OF OFFICE BUILDING OF PMU THROUGH ESTABLISHMENT OF ONE FIBRE 

ROOM UNDER THE SCHEME GIS FOR LARMIS"  

BY PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

NAME OF FIRM 

WS.  ARIES INTERNATIONAL 

S.No. Criteria Compliant Non- 
Compliant 

1 05 Year in Civil Work Business (Attach certificate of incorporation) V 

2 Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council V 

3 Average turnover of 50 million in Civil Work Business during last 3 
years (attach audited financial statements) 

V 

4 Completed at least 03 projects/works of civil works (including civil, 
electrical, mechanical, plumbing, aluminum work, etc., in public sector 
OR Completed at least 06 projects of similar nature in private sector. 
(attach successful completion certificate) 

V 

5 ISO 9001/27001 or equivalent certification (attach valid certificate) V 

6 Having certified Civil Engineers (at least 02) on company payroll for at 
least last 01 year proposed for this project (attach certificates and 
payroll) 

V 

7 Compliance of proposed construction schedule as per requirement 
(attach affidavit on stamp paper) 

V 

8 Bid quoted for complete package V 

(Syed Aijaz Ali Shah) 

Project Director - PMU, 

Board of Revenue, Sindh/Member 



INDIVIDUAL EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL OF FIRMS FOR THE TENDER NAMELY 
"RENOVATION OF OFFICE BUILDING OF PMU THROUGH ESTABLISHMENT OF ONE FIBRE 

ROOM UNDER THE SCHEME GIS FOR LARMIS"  
NAME OF FIRM 

WS. ARIES INTERNATIONAL 
S.No. Criteria Compliant Non- 

Compliant 

1 05 Year in Civil Work Business (Attach certificate of incorporation) V 

2 Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council V 

3 Average turnover of 50 million in Civil Work Business during last 3 
years (attach audited financial statements) 

V 

4 Completed at least 03 projects/works of civil works (including civil, 
electrical, mechanical, plumbing, aluminum work, etc., in public sector 
OR Completed at least 06 projects of similar nature in private sector. 
(attach successful completion certificate) 

V 

5 ISO 9001/27001 or equivalent certification (attach valid certificate) V 

6 Having certified Civil Engineers (at least 02) on company payroll for at 
least last 01 year proposed for this project (attach certificates and 
payroll) 

V 

7 Compliance of proposed construction schedule as per requirement 
(attach affidavit on stamp paper) 

V 

8 Bid quoted for complete package V 

(Ralt1 
De*ty Dir or (F&A) • PMIJ.  
Refcilins Wing & Special Cell, 
Board of Revenue, Slndh/Member 



INDIVIDUAL EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL OF FIRMS FOR THE TENDER NAMELY 

"RENOVATION OF OFFICE BUILDING OF PMU THROUGH ESTABLISHMENT OF ONE FIBRE 
ROOM UNDER THE SCHEME GIS FOR LARMIS" 

NAME OF ARM 

M/S.  ARIES INTERNATIONAL 
S.No. Criteria Compliant Non- 

Compliant 

1 05 Year in Civil Work Business (Attach certificate of incorporation) V 

2 Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council V 

3 Average turnover of 50 million in Civil Work Business during last 3 
years (attach audited financial statements) 

V 

4 Completed at least 03 projects/works of civil works (including civil, 
electrical, mechanical, plumbing, aluminum work, etc., in public sector 
OR Completed at least 06 projects of similar nature in private sector. 
(attach successful completion certificate) 

V 

S ISO 9001/27001 or equivalent certification (attach valid certificate) V 

6 Having certified Civil Engineers (at least 02) on company payroll for at 
least last 01 year proposed for this project (attach certificates and 
payroll) 

V 

7 Compliance of proposed construction schedule as per requirement 
(attach affidavit on stamp paper) 

V 

8 
( 

U  
N

quoted for complete package V 

(Shafqat All 	rtiro) 
Section Officer DEV-VI, 
Finance Dem. Govt. of Sindh/Member 



INDIVIDUAL EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL OF FIRMS FOR THE TENDER NAMELY  
"RENOVATION OF OFFICE BUILDING OF PMU THROUGH ESTABLISHMENT OF ONE FIBRE 

ROOM UNDER THE SCHEME GIS FOR LARMIS"  
NAME Or FIRM 

MIS. ARIES INTERNATIONAL 
S.No. Criteria Compliant Non- 

Compliant 

1 05 Year in Civil Work Business (Attach certificate of incorporation) V 

2 Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council V 

3 Average turnover of 50 million in Civil Work Business during last 3 
years (attach audited financial statements) 

7 

4 Completed at least 03 projects/works of civil works (including civil, 
electrical, mechanical, plumbing, aluminum work, etc., in public sector 
OR Completed at least 06 projects of similar nature in private sector. 
(attach successful completion certificate) 

V 

5 ISO 9001/27001 or equivalent certification (attach valid certificate) V 

6 Having certified Civil Engineers (at least 02) on company payroll for at 
least last 01 year proposed for this project (attach certificates and 
payroll) 

V 

7 Compliance of proposed construction schedule as per requirement 
(attach affidavit on stamp paper) 

V 

8 Bid quoted for complete package ✓ 

(Arad ,  a Shaikh) -V 
XEN, P.8.0-Ill 
Works & Services Deptt. 
Govt. of Sindh/ 
Member 



CONSOLIDATED EVALUATION SHEET OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL OF FIRMS FOR THE TENDER NAMELY 
"RENOVATION OF OFFICE BUILDING OF PMU THROUGH ESTABLISHMENT OF ONE FIBRE  

ROOM UNDER THE SCHEME GIS FOR LARMIS"  
BY PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

NAME OF FIRM 

WS.  ARIES INTERNATIONAL 

S.No. Criteria Compliant Non. 
Compliant 

1 05 Year in Civil Work Business (Attach certificate of incorporation) V 

2 Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council V 

3 Average turnover of 50 million in Civil Work Business during last 3 
years (attach audited financial statements) 

V 

4 Completed at least 03 projects/works of civil works (including civil, 
electrical, mechanical, plumbing, aluminum work, etc., in public sector 
OR Completed at least 06 projects of similar nature in private sector. 
(attach successful completion certificate) 

V 

5 ISO 9001/27001 or equivalent certification (attach valid certificate) V 

6 Having certified Civil Engineers (at least 02) on company payroll for at 
least last 01 year proposed for this project (attach certificates and 
payroll) 

V 

7 Compliance of proposed construction schedule as per requirement 
(attach affidavit on stamp paper) 

,.. 

V 

8 Bid quoted for complete package 

,---. 	 (  

(Asadu h aikh) 
XEN P.B.D-Ill 

Works & Services Deptt. 
Govt. of Sindh/ 

Member 

ugti) 
DeputyjDi 	• (F&A) - Pty  
RefornitWing & Special Cell, 

Board of Revenue, Sindh/Member  

(Shafqat AI oort 
Section Officer My 1, 

Finance Deptt. Govt. of Sindh/ 
Member 

(Syed Aijaz All Shah) 
Project Director - PMU, 

Reforms Wing & Special Cell, 
oard of Revenue, Sindh/Member 

(ZUlfi dr 	hah) 
Member (R&S) 

Board of Revenue, Sindh/ 
Chairman Procurement Committee 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

